
PEORIA’S	DETWEILLER	PARK	
Course	Distance:		3.00	Miles	

(Updated	8/11/2025)	
	

TOP	25	ALL-TIME	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 14:24	 Dan	Chenoweth	 12	 State	Finals	 2006	
2. 	 14:48	 Dylan	Gehl	 11	 State	Finals	 2023	
3. 	 14:48	 Rich	Werkheiser	 12	 State	Finals	 1981	
4. 	 14:54	 Tim	Arnett	 12	 Peoria	Inv.	 1984	
5. 	 14:58	 Bryan	Glass	 12	 State	Finals	 1990	
6. 	 15:10	 Andy	Snook	 10	 State	Finals	 1990	
7. 	 15:13	 Pat	Smith	 11	 State	Finals	 1981	
8. 	 15:13	 Eric	Zeitler	 12	 State	Finals	 1981	
9. 	 15:14	 Sam	Mosbarger	 12	 State	Finals	 2023	
10. 	 15:14	 Adam	Boardman	 11	 Peoria	Inv.	 1989	
11. 	 15:15	 Kyle	Fluck	 12	 State	Finals	 2002	
12. 	 15:16	 Justin	Fluck	 11	 State	Finals	 1997	
13. 	 15:19	 Jordan	Starkey	 12	 State	Finals	 2012	
14. 	 15:21	 Jason	VanVooren	 12	 Peoria	Inv.	 1989	
15. 	 15:27	 Bryan	Colbert	 11	 Regional	 1978	
16. 	 15:36	 Phil	Walsh	 11	 Peoria	Inv.	 1986	
17. 	 15:41	 Kyle	Reiling	 12	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2011	
18. 	 15:43	 Jaxson	Sottos	 11	 State	Finals	 2024	
19. 	 15:46	 Chris	Studer	 12	 State	Finals	 1998	
20. 	 15:47	 Nathan	Soria	 10	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2014	
21. 	 15:47	 Justin	Trujillo	 11	 Peoria	Inv.	 2002	
22. 	 15:50	 Andy	Snyder	 12	 Woodruff	Inv.	 1993	
23. 	 15:50	 Chris	Gomez	 10	 State	Finals	 1981	
24. 	 15:51	 Nathan	Schlindwein	 12	 Woodruff	Inv.	 2004	
25. 	 15:52	 Mark	Keplinger	 12	 State	Finals	 1998	

	 	 	 	
	

TOP	25	ALL-TIME	PERFORMANCES	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 14:24	 Dan	Chenoweth	 12	 State	Finals	 2006	
2. 	 14:39	 Dan	Chenoweth	 12	 Woodruff	Inv.	 2006	
3. 	 14:48	 Dylan	Gehl	 11	 State	Finals	 2023	
4. 	 14:48	 Rich	Werkheiser	 12	 State	Finals	 1981	



5. 	 14:49	 Dylan	Gehl	 12	 State	Finals	 2024	
6. 	 14:54	 Tim	Arnett	 12	 Peoria	Inv.	 1984	
7. 	 14:58	 Bryan	Glass	 12	 State	Finals	 1990	
8. 	 15:02	 Dan	Chenoweth	 11	 State	Finals	 2005	
9. 	 15:04	 Dylan	Gehl	 11	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2023	
10. 	 15:06	 Bryan	Glass	 12	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1990	
11. 	 15:07	 Tim	Arnett	 12	 State	Finals	 1984	
12. 	 15:10	 Andy	Snook	 10	 State	Finals	 1990	
13. 	 15:13	 Pat	Smith	 11	 State	Finals	 1981	
14. 	 15:13	 Eric	Zeitler	 12	 State	Finals	 1981	
15. 	 15:14	 Sam	Mosbarger	 12	 State	Finals	 2023	
16. 	 15:14	 Adam	Boardman	 11	 Peoria	Inv.	 1989	
17. 	 15:15	 Kyle	Fluck	 12	 State	Finals	 2002	
18. 	 15:15	 Andy	Snook	 12	 State	Finals	 1992	
19. 	 15:16	 Justin	Fluck	 11	 State	Finals	 1997	
20. 	 15:17	 Tim	Arnett	 11	 State	Finals	 1983	
21. 	 15:19	 Jordan	Starkey	 12	 State	Finals	 2012	
22. 	 15:20	 Kyle	Fluck	 12	 Peoria	Inv.	 2002	
23. 	 15:21	 Jason	VanVooren	 12	 Peoria	Inv.	 1989	
24. 	 15:21	 Eric	Zeitler	 11	 State	Finals	 1980	
25. 	 15:24	 Jordan	Starkey	 12	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2012	
26. 	 15:24	 Tim	Arnett	 10	 State	Finals	 1982	

	
	

TOP	25	SENIOR	INDIVIDUALS	
	 	 	 	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 14:24	 Dan	Chenoweth	 12	 State	Finals	 2006	
2. 	 14:48	 Rich	Werkheiser	 12	 State	Finals	 1981	
3. 	 14:49	 Dylan	Gehl	 12	 State	Finals	 2024	
4. 	 14:54	 Tim	Arnett	 12	 Peoria	Inv.	 1984	
5. 	 14:58	 Bryan	Glass	 12	 State	Finals	 1990	
6. 	 15:13	 Eric	Zeitler	 12	 State	Finals	 1981	
7. 	 15:14	 Sam	Mosbarger	 12	 State	Finals	 2023	
8. 	 15:15	 Kyle	Fluck	 12	 State	Finals	 2002	
9. 	 15:15	 Andy	Snook	 12	 State	Finals	 1992	
10. 	 15:19	 Jordan	Starkey	 12	 State	Finals	 2012	
11. 	 15:21	 Jason	VanVooren	 12	 Peoria	Inv.	 1989	
12. 	 15:33	 Pat	Smith	 12	 State	Finals	 1982	
13. 	 15:38	 Adam	Boardman	 12	 State	Finals	 1990	
14. 	 15:41	 Kyle	Reiling	 12	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2011	
15. 	 15:46	 Chris	Studer	 12	 State	Finals	 1998	



16. 	 15:50	 Dylan	Gehl	 12	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2024	
17. 	 15:50	 Andy	Snyder	 12	 Woodruff	Inv.	 1993	
18. 	 15:51	 Nathan	Schlindwein	 12	 Woodruff	Inv.	 2004	
19. 	 15:51	 Phil	Walsh	 12	 Peoria	Inv.	 1987	
20. 	 15:52	 Mark	Keplinger	 12	 State	Finals	 1998	
21. 	 15:55	 Tim	Nelson	 12	 State	Finals	 1999	
22. 	 15:56	 Tim	Renihan	 12	 State	Finals	 1982	
23. 	 15:58	 Andy	Beuster	 12	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1999	
24. 	 16:01	 William	Plumley	 12	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 2020	
25. 	 16:01	 Josh	Lodge	 12	 State	Finals	 2008	
26. 	 16:04	 Mike	Haars	 12	 Peoria	Inv.	 1987	
27. 	 16:04	 Ron	Clifton	 12	 State	Finals	 1980	

	
	

TOP	25	SENIOR	PERFORMANCES	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 14:24	 Dan	Chenoweth	 12	 State	Finals	 2006	
2. 	 14:39	 Dan	Chenoweth	 12	 Woodruff	Inv.	 2006	
3. 	 14:48	 Rich	Werkheiser	 12	 State	Finals	 1981	
4. 	 14:49	 Dylan	Gehl	 12	 State	Finals	 2024	
5. 	 14:54	 Tim	Arnett	 12	 Peoria	Inv.	 1984	
6. 	 14:58	 Bryan	Glass	 12	 State	Finals	 1990	
7. 	 15:06	 Bryan	Glass	 12	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1990	
8. 	 15:07	 Tim	Arnett	 12	 State	Finals	 1984	
9. 	 15:13	 Eric	Zeitler	 12	 State	Finals	 1981	
10. 	 15:14	 Sam	Mosbarger	 12	 State	Finals	 2023	
11. 	 15:15	 Kyle	Fluck	 12	 State	Finals	 2002	
12. 	 15:15	 Andy	Snook	 12	 State	Finals	 1992	
13. 	 15:19	 Jordan	Starkey	 12	 State	Finals	 2012	
14. 	 15:20	 Kyle	Fluck	 12	 Peoria	Inv.	 2002	
15. 	 15:21	 Jason	VanVooren	 12	 Peoria	Inv.	 1989	
16. 	 15:24	 Jordan	Starkey	 12	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2012	
17. 	 15:30	 Andy	Snook	 12	 Woodruff	Inv.	 1992	
18. 	 15:32	 Andy	Snook	 12	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1992	
19. 	 15:33	 Pat	Smith	 12	 State	Finals	 1982	
20. 	 15:38	 Adam	Boardman	 12	 State	Finals	 1990	
21. 	 15:41	 Kyle	Reiling	 12	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2011	
22. 	 15:45	 Sam	Mosbarger	 12	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2023	
23. 	 15:46	 Chris	Studer	 12	 State	Finals	 1998	
24. 	 15:50	 Dylan	Gehl	 12	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2024	
25. 	 15:50	 Andy	Snyder	 12	 Woodruff	Inv.	 1993	



26. 	 15:51	 Nathan	Schlindwein	 12	 State	Finals	 2004	
27. 	 15:51	 Chris	Studer	 12	 Peoria	Inv.	 1998	
28. 	 15:51	 Phil	Walsh	 12	 Peoria	Inv.	 1987	

	
	

TOP	25	JUNIOR	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 14:48	 Dylan	Gehl	 11	 State	Finals	 2023	
2. 	 15:02	 Dan	Chenoweth	 11	 State	Finals	 2005	
3. 	 15:13	 Pat	Smith	 11	 State	Finals	 1981	
4. 	 15:14	 Adam	Boardman	 11	 Peoria	Inv.	 1989	
5. 	 15:16	 Justin	Fluck	 11	 State	Finals	 1997	
6. 	 15:17	 Tim	Arnett	 11	 State	Finals	 1983	
7. 	 15:21	 Eric	Zeitler	 11	 State	Finals	 1980	
8. 	 15:27	 Bryan	Colbert	 11	 Regional	 1978	
9. 	 15:29	 Bryan	Glass	 11	 State	Finals	 1989	
10. 	 15:33	 Rich	Werkheiser	 11	 State	Finals	 1980	
11. 	 15:36	 Jason	VanVooren	 11	 Peoria	Inv.	 1988	
12. 	 15:36	 Phil	Walsh	 11	 Peoria	Inv.	 1986	
13. 	 15:43	 Jaxson	Sottos	 11	 State	Finals	 2024	
14. 	 15:44	 Jordan	Starkey	 11	 State	Finals	 2011	
15. 	 15:46	 Chris	Studer	 11	 State	Finals	 1997	
16. 	 15:47	 Justin	Trujillo	 11	 Peoria	Inv.	 2002	
17. 	 15:52	 Nathan	Soria	 11	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2015	
18. 	 15:54	 Chris	Gomez	 11	 State	Finals	 1982	
19. 	 15:56	 Tim	Nelson	 11	 State	Finals	 1998	
20. 	 15:57	 Kyle	Reiling	 11	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2010	
21. 	 15:58	 Andy	Snook	 11	 State	Finals	 1991	
22. 	 15:59	 William	Plumley	 11	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2019	
23. 	 15:59	 Josh	Pierce	 11	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1991	
24. 	 16:01	 Andy	Snyder	 11	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1992	
25. 	 16:01	 Brad	Baker	 11	 Spalding	Inv.	 1987	

	
	

TOP	25	JUNIOR	PERFORMANCES	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 14:48	 Dylan	Gehl	 11	 State	Finals	 2023	
2. 	 15:02	 Dan	Chenoweth	 11	 State	Finals	 2005	
3. 	 15:04	 Dylan	Gehl	 11	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2023	
4. 	 15:13	 Pat	Smith	 11	 State	Finals	 1981	



5. 	 15:14	 Adam	Boardman	 11	 Peoria	Inv.	 1989	
6. 	 15:16	 Justin	Fluck	 11	 State	Finals	 1997	
7. 	 15:17	 Tim	Arnett	 11	 State	Finals	 1983	
8. 	 15:21	 Eric	Zeitler	 11	 State	Finals	 1980	
9. 	 15:27	 Bryan	Colbert	 11	 Regional	 1978	
10. 	 15:29	 Bryan	Glass	 11	 State	Finals	 1989	
11. 	 15:31	 Bryan	Glass	 11	 Peoria	Inv.	 1989	
12. 	 15:33	 Rich	Werkheiser	 11	 State	Finals	 1980	
13. 	 15:36	 Jason	VanVooren	 11	 Peoria	Inv.	 1988	
14. 	 15:36	 Phil	Walsh	 11	 Peoria	Inv.	 1986	
15. 	 15:37	 Phil	Walsh	 11	 Spalding	Inv.	 1986	
16. 	 15:41	 Bryan	Glass	 11	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1989	
17. 	 15:42	 Jason	VanVooren	 11	 State	Finals	 1988	
18. 	 15:43	 Jaxson	Sottos	 11	 State	Finals	 2024	
19. 	 15:43	 Jaxson	Sottos	 11	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2024	
20. 	 15:43	 Dan	Chenoweth	 11	 Woodruff	Inv.	 2005	
21. 	 15:44	 Jordan	Starkey	 11	 State	Finals	 2011	
22. 	 15:46	 Chris	Studer	 11	 State	Finals	 1997	
23. 	 15:47	 Justin	Trujillo	 11	 Peoria	Inv.	 2002	
24. 	 15:50	 Jordan	Starkey	 11	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2011	
25. 	 15:52	 Nathan	Soria	 11	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2015	
26. 	 15:52	 Adam	Boardman	 11	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1989	

	
	

TOP	25	SOPHMORE	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 15:10	 Andy	Snook	 10	 State	Finals	 1990	
2. 	 15:24	 Tim	Arnett	 10	 State	Finals	 1982	
3. 	 15:39	 Bryan	Glass	 10	 Peoria	Inv.	 1988	
4. 	 15:42	 Dylan	Gehl	 10	 Det.	@	Dark	 2023	
5. 	 15:47	 Nathan	Soria	 10	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2014	
6. 	 15:50	 Chris	Gomez	 10	 State	Finals	 1981	
7. 	 15:55	 Jaxson	Sottos	 10	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2023	
8. 	 15:57	 Jordan	Starkey	 10	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2010	
9. 	 15:58	 Phil	Walsh	 10	 Peoria	Inv.	 1985	
10. 	 16:05	 Adam	Boardman	 10	 State	Finals	 1988	
11. 	 16:06	 Chris	Studer	 10	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1996	
12. 	 16:08	 Pat	Smith	 10	 State	Finals	 1980	
13. 	 16:09	 Brad	Baker	 10	 Peoria	Inv.	 1986	
14. 	 16:14	 Justin	Trujillo	 10	 Peoria	Inv.	 2001	
15. 	 16:18	 Jason	VanVooren	 10	 Spalding	Inv.	 1987	



16. 	 16:20	 Josh	Inch	 10	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1992	
17. 	 16:20	 Karl	Taets	 10	 State	Finals	 1990	
18. 	 16:24	 Justin	Fluck	 10	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1996	
19. 	 16:28	 Gavin	Allison	 10	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 2020	
20. 	 16:30	 Andy	Beuster	 10	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1997	
21. 	 16:32	 Grant	Venema	 10	 State	Finals	 1997	
22. 	 16:33	 Tim	Renihan	 10	 State	Finals	 1980	
23. 	 16:38	 Andy	Snyder	 10	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1991	
24. 	 16:41	 Tyler	Gehl	 10	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 2020	
25. 	 16:42	 William	Plumley	 10	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2018	

	
	

TOP	25	SOPHMORE	PERFORMANES	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 15:10	 Andy	Snook	 10	 State	Finals	 1990	
2. 	 15:24	 Tim	Arnett	 10	 State	Finals	 1982	
3. 	 15:39	 Bryan	Glass	 10	 Peoria	Inv.	 1988	
4. 	 15:42	 Dylan	Gehl	 10	 Det.	@	Dark	 2023	
5. 	 15:47	 Nathan	Soria	 10	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2014	
6. 	 15:50	 Chris	Gomez	 10	 State	Finals	 1981	
7. 	 15:55	 Jaxson	Sottos	 10	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2023	
8. 	 15:57	 Jordan	Starkey	 10	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2010	
9. 	 15:58	 Phil	Walsh	 10	 Peoria	Inv.	 1985	
10. 	 16:04	 Andy	Snook	 10	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1990	
11. 	 16:05	 Adam	Boardman	 10	 State	Finals	 1988	
12. 	 16:06	 Chris	Studer	 10	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1996	
13. 	 16:08	 Pat	Smith	 10	 State	Finals	 1980	
14. 	 16:09	 Brad	Baker	 10	 Peoria	Inv.	 1986	
15. 	 16:10	 Jaxson	Sottos	 10	 State	Finals	 2023	
16. 	 16:10	 Bryan	Glass	 10	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1988	
17. 	 16:12	 Adam	Boardman	 10	 Peoria	Inv.	 1988	
18. 	 16:14	 Justin	Trujillo	 10	 Peoria	Inv.	 2001	
19. 	 16:18	 Jason	VanVooren	 10	 Spalding	Inv.	 1987	
20. 	 16:20	 Josh	Inch	 10	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1992	
21. 	 16:20	 Karl	Taets	 10	 State	Finals	 1990	
22. 	 16:22	 Dylan	Gehl	 10	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2022	
23. 	 16:23	 Bryan	Glass	 10	 State	Finals	 1988	
24. 	 16:24	 Justin	Fluck	 10	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1996	
25. 	 16:28	 Gavin	Allison	 10	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 2020	
26. 	 16:28	 Chris	Studer	 10	 Woodruff	Inv.	 1996	

	



	
TOP	25	FRESHMAN	INDIVIDUALS	

	
	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	

1. 	 15:41	 Tim	Arnett	 09	 State	Finals	 1981	
2. 	 16:09	 Justin	Fluck	 09	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1995	
3. 	 16:14	 Henley	Bourne	 09	 State	Finals	 2024	
4. 	 16:19	 Chris	Gomez	 09	 State	Finals	 1980	
5. 	 16:25	 Adam	Boardman	 09	 Spalding	Inv.	 1987	
6. 	 16:27	 Jason	VanVooren	 09	 Peoria	Inv.	 1986	
7. 	 16:32	 Nathan	Soria	 09	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2013	
8. 	 16:45	 Kaden	Rink	 09	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2015	
9. 	 16:48	 Jack	Kreiss	 09	 State	Finals	 2023	
10. 	 16:50	 Chad	Pankey	 09	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1990	
11. 	 16:54	 Kyle	Fluck	 09	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1999	
12. 	 16:58	 Dylan	Gehl	 09	 	State	Finals	 2021	
13. 	 16:59	 Justin	Johnson	 09	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2018	
14. 	 16:59	 Justin	Trujillo	 09	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 2000	
15. 	 17:00	 Chris	Studer	 09	 Woodruff	Inv.	 1995	
16. 	 17:03	 Nathan	Schlindwein	 09	 Peoria	Inv.	 2001	
17. 	 17:04	 Jason	Leigh	 09	 Spalding	Inv.	 1987	
18. 	 17:09	 Justin	Goodrich	 09	 Woodruff	Inv.	 2003	
19. 	 17:10	 Bryan	Glass	 09	 Spalding	Inv.	 1987	
20. 	 17:19	 Andy	Beuster	 09	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1996	
21. 	 17:19	 Ryan	Carter	 09	 State	Finals	 1990	
22. 	 17:20	 Cooper	Schaad	 09	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 2020	
23. 	 17:23	 Andrew	Rizzo	 09	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2015	
24. 	 17:24	 Jaxson	Sottos	 09	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2022	
25. 	 17:26	 Jason	Gray	 09	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1994	
26. 	 17:26	 Josh	Inch	 09	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1991	

	
	

TOP	25	FRESHMAN	PERFORMANCES	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 15:41	 Tim	Arnett	 09	 State	Finals	 1981	
2. 	 16:09	 Justin	Fluck	 09	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1995	
3. 	 16:14	 Henley	Bourne	 09	 State	Finals	 2024	
4. 	 16:19	 Chris	Gomez	 09	 State	Finals	 1980	
5. 	 16:25	 Adam	Boardman	 09	 Spalding	Inv.	 1987	
6. 	 16:27	 Jason	VanVooren	 09	 Peoria	Inv.	 1986	
7. 	 16:32	 Nathan	Soria	 09	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2013	



8. 	 16:45	 Kaden	Rink	 09	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2015	
9. 	 16:46	 Jason	VanVooren	 09	 Spalding	Inv.	 1986	
10. 	 16:48	 Jack	Kreiss	 09	 State	Finals	 2023	
11. 	 16:50	 Chad	Pankey	 09	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1990	
12. 	 16:54	 Kyle	Fluck	 09	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1999	
13. 	 16:58	 Dylan	Gehl	 09	 State	Finals	 2021	
14. 	 16:59	 Henley	Bourne	 09	 Det.	@	Dark	 2025	
15. 	 16:59	 Justin	Johnson	 09	 1st	to	the	Finish	 2018	
16. 	 16:59	 Justin	Trujillo	 09	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 2000	
17. 	 16:59	 Adam	Boardman	 09	 Peoria	Inv.	 1987	
18. 	 17:00	 Chris	Studer	 09	 Woodruff	Inv.	 1995	
19. 	 17:02	 Chris	Studer	 09	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 1995	
20. 	 17:03	 Dylan	Gehl	 09	 Det.	@	Dark	 2022	
21. 	 17:03	 Nathan	Schlindwein	 09	 Peoria	Inv.	 2001	
22. 	 17:04	 Jason	Leigh	 09	 Spalding	Inv.	 1987	
23. 	 17:06	 Nathan	Schlindwein	 09	 Notre	Dame	Inv	 2001	
24. 	 17:09	 Justin	Goodrich	 09	 Woodruff	Inv.	 2003	
25. 	 17:10	 Bryan	Glass	 09	 Spalding	Inv.	 1987	

	


